CH \$90.00 35

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHFC Properties, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMC License SPE, LLC	
Street Address:	475 S. Grand Central Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1615	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89106	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566563	IHFC
Registration Number:	2096256	INTERNATIONAL HOME FURNISHINGS CENTER
Registration Number:	3566564	IHFC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-792-3773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150013.010500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0778 source=Assignment of mark - IHFC PropertiesLLCassignment_IMC License SPE (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, consisting of 2 pages, is dated and effective as of September 22, 2017. IHFC Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 210 E. Commerce Avenue, High Point, North Carolina, 27260 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks below:

IHFC US Reg. No. 3566563 Registered 1/27/2009

INTERNATIONAL HOME FURNISHINGS CENTER

US Reg. No. 2096256 Registered 9/16/1997

US Re. No. 3566564 Registered 1/27/2009

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to IMC License SPE, LLC all right title and interest in and to the trademark above, together with the goodwill represented by the trademark, and any and all causes of action for enforcement of the trademark rights.

IHFC Properties, LLC A Delaware limited liability company

Dy. Kim Black Concret Course

1